			AREA Entire Service Area			
			PSC KY NO. 1			
			4th SHEET NO. 17b	1 plan 4 deserves electrons		
Edm	onson County Wate	r District	CANCELLING PSC KY NO. 1			
(NAME OF UTILITY)			3rd SHEET NO. 17			
		RULES AND R				
E/0 V2/	A took bloken	Monthly W	/ater Rates			
First	4-Inch Meter 1,500 Gallons		\$18.18 Minimum Bill	(4)		
Over	1,500 Gallons		0.00857 Per Gallon	(1)		
Ovei	1,500 Gallons		0.00857 Per Gallon	(1)		
1-Inch M	<u>eter</u>	1				
First	5,000 Gallons		\$49.30 Minimum Bill	(I)		
Over	5,000 Gallons		0.00857 Per Gallon	(1)		
1 1/2-Inc	h Matar					
First	10,000 Gallons		\$93.32 Minimum Bill	m		
Over	10,000 Gallons		0.00857 Per Gallon	(1) (1)		
Over	10,000 Gallolis		0.00637 FEI Gallott	(1)		
2-Inch M	eter					
First	16,000 Gallons		\$147.78 Minimum Bill	(1)		
Over	16,000 Gallons		0.00857 Per Gallon	(1)		
3-Inch M	eter					
First	30,000 Gallons		\$289.59 Minimum Bill	(1)		
Over	30,000 Gallons		0.00857 Per Gallon	(1)		
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			(-)		
4-Inch M	eter					
First	50,000 Gallons		\$487.99 Minimum Bill	(1)		
Over	50,000 Gallons		0.00857 Per Gallon	(1)		
Wholesa	le Rate		0.00333 Per Gallon	(1)		
DATE OF	iegi ie	March 10, 2025				
ZIII VI		MONTH / DATE / YEAR				
DATE EFI	FECTIVE	March 10, 2025	KENTUCKY	CION		
	N.	O DATE / YEAR	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMIS	SIUN		
ISSUED B		SIGNATURE OF OFFICER	Linda C. Bridwell Executive Director			
TITLE		General Manager	10 00.			
TILE		General Ividilagei	MISSION Xhily Co Andree	,10		
BY AUTHO	DRITY OF ORDER OF T	HE PUBLIC SERVICE COM	MISSION ( Shale Q. Yokalive	U		

IN CASE NO. 2024-00219 DATED March 10, 2025

EFFECTIVE

3/10/2025

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

	~	PSC KY NO. 1SHEET NO. 17a							
Edmonson County V (NAME OF U		CANCELLING PSC KY NO. 1							
(IVAIME OF ()	111111	3rds	3rd SHEET NO. 17						
RULES AND REGULATIONS									
Connection Charges									
Tap Fee for 5/8-inch x 3/	4-inch Meter Service		\$1,427.00	(1)					
Tap Fee for Larger Mete	r Services		Actual Cost (\$200 payment with application)						
Fire Hydrant Installation			\$200 plus Actur Cost (\$1,000 payment with application)	al					
Fill Hydrant Installation			\$175 plus Acture Cost (\$1,000 payment with application)	al					
Non-Recurring Charges Reconnect Charge			640.00						
Meter Test Charge			\$10.00 \$10.00						
Returned Check Charge			\$ 0.00						
Returned Bank Draft Cha	arge		\$ 0.00						
Service Call/Investigatio	n		\$10.00	(1)					
Membership Charge			\$25.00						
Meter Relocation (or Re			<b>Actual Cost</b>						
Water Line Relocation o	r Lowering Charge		Actual Cost						
DATE OF ISSUE	March 10, 2025 MONTH / DATE / YEAR								
DATE EFFECTIVE	March 10, 2025		KENTUCKY ERVICE COMMISSION	NI					
ISSUED BY	MYNTATE/YEAR SI ATURE OF OFFICER	Lin	ida C. Bridwell recutive Director	N					
TITLE	General Manager		00.	П					
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER	OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMM	MISSION ( )	6. Andwell	/					

IN CASE NO. 2024-00219 DATED March 10, 2025

EFFECTIVE

**3/10/2025**PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)